The property is situated in an area of past mining activity. The legal adviser should obtain a mining report
from the coal authority and ensure that the requirements of the Coal Mining Subsidence Acts have been complied
with.

The estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes is £195,000 (ONE HUNDRED AND  NINETY FIVE
THOUSAND POUNDS). This figure is an opinion of an appropriate sum for which the  property should be insured
against total destruction on a re-instatement basis assuming  reconstruction of the property in its existing design
and materials.  Furnishings and fittings have  not been included.